

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Text

File #: 23-0172R, Version: 0

* Warning: This is an unofficial, introductory copy of the bill.

Introductory*

City of Baltimore
Council Bill R
(Resolution)

Introduced by: President Mosby

A Resolution Entitled

A Council Resolution concerning

Informational Hearing - Baltimore City Broadband and Digital Equity

For the purpose of inviting the Office of Broadband and Digital Equity, Baltimore City Department of Finance, the Comptroller, Baltimore City Information Technology, the Law Department, the Department of Transportation, and other relevant parties to provide an update regarding the progress of closing the digital divide by 2030 in Baltimore City; discussing the City's powers or limitations regarding broadband expansion with regard to State law as well as City contracts and franchises already in place; discussing possible policy or legislative reforms, and any other relevant information of interest to the Baltimore City Council in order to bring Baltimore City's broadband infrastructure and technology into the 21st Century.